AFTER THE NUMBER to insure proper 

pronunc i at i on . To exempli-fy these rules 

a 1 ist o-f right and wrong ways o+ using 

numbers wi th the SPEAK command are shown 

be 1ow.

RIGHT:

SPEAK"1 2 3 4“

This will say "ONE TWO THREE FOUR'1 

SPEAK"1234"

This will say "ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 

THIRTY FOUR"

SPEAK“THE ANSWER IS -12.345"

This will say "THE ANSWER IS NEGATIVE 

TWELVE POINT THREE FOUR FIVE"

SPEAK"123456"

This will say "ONE HUNDRED TWENTY THREE 

THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY SIX"

WRONG:

SPEAK"123456789123"

The number is too large and will not be

pronounced correctly.

SPEAK"THE ANSWER I S3.1415"

There is no space between the word IS 

and the number.

SPEAK"321S THE ANSWER"

There is not space between the number 32 

and the word following it.